Quick Guide

7
.

To use your phone safely and effectively, please read the following before using.

To turn on the product, press and hold the power button for a few seconds.
To restart your phone, press and hold the Power Button and Volume Up Button at the same time
until the boot animation is displayed to reboot the phone.

How to Transfer Old Mobile Content to a New Mobile

If your old phone is OPPO/OnePlus/realme phone, please open the “Clone
Phone” and follow the prompts. If your old phone is other Android devices,
please open the “Clone Phone” on your new phone and follow the prompts. If &
your old phone is iPhone, please scan the QR code on the right to download iPhone
“Clone Phone” and follow the prompts.

Regulatory
Steps to search Regulatory: Go to Settings - About device - Regulatory

Accessories and Software Information

You are provided with the following standard accessories:

1Phone, 1 USB data cable, 1 Safety Guide, 1 Quick Guide, 1 SIM Ejector Tool.

The charger is not included. For optimal charging performance, use an official OPPO
SUPERVOOC compliant charger and a compatible USB cable. The charger is sold separately.
The product software version is: ColorOS 15.0

For the most recent information about accessories and software, please see the DoC
(Declaration of C at www. tification.

Radio Waves Specifications

This device is capable of operation i following frequency ranges and maximum transmission
power(radiated and/or conducted) limits, the availability of which may vary depending on
different network, country or region.

GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 26dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; n8/n26: 25.4dBm;
n38/n41: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;
Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dBuA/m @ 10m

Pour utiliser votre téléphone de maniére sire et efficace, lisez d'abord les instructions ci-dessous.

Pour allumer le produit, appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant
quelques secondes.

Pour redemarrer votre téléphone, appuyez i é sur le bouton d'ali fon et le
bouton 1 du volume et les enfoncés jusqu'a ce que Ianimation de
demarrage Saffiche.

Comment transférer le contenu d'un ancien téléphone
portable vers un nouveau

Si votre ancien téléphone est un téléphone OPPO/OnePlus/realme, ouvrez «
Clone Phone » et suivez les instructions. Si votre ancien téléphone est un autre
appareil Android, ouvrez « Clone Phone » sur votre nouveau téléphone et suivez 5
les instructions. Si votre ancien téléphone est un iPhone, scannez le code QR a iPhone
droite pour télécharger « Clone Phone », puis suivez les instructions.

Réglementaire

Etapes a suivre pour rechercher la ré ion: Accédez & gtres - A propos de
Iappareil - Réglementation

Informations sur les accessoires et le logiciel

1Téléphone, 1 Cable de données USB, 1 Guide de sécurité, 1 Guide rapide, 1 Outil d éjection SIM.
Le chargeur niest pas inclus. Pour obtenir des performances de charge optimales, utiisez un
chargeur officiel OPPO SUPERVOOC accompagné d'un cable USB compatible. Le chargeur est
vendu séparément.

Version logicielle: ColorOS 15.0

Pour obtenir les informations les plus récentes sur les accessoires et le logiciel, consultez la
larati onformité (DC) sur tification.

Spécifications concernant les ondes radio
Cet appareu est capable de fonctionner dans les gammes de fréquences et les limites de
ission maximale (i ée et/ou conduite) suivantes, dont la disponibilité
peul varier en fonction du réseau, du pays ou de la région.
GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;
WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;
LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;
Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;
LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 256dBm;
5G NR n1/n2: 26dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; n8/n26: 25.4dBm;
n38/nd1: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;
Bluetooth: 15dBm;
WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;
5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;
NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dBuA/m @ 10m

Specification Paramétres de fonctionnement
CESAR 0988 W/kg(Head) DAS téte (0,988 W/kg)
1.283 W/kg(Body) Taille de 'écran principal | 17,15cm(6,75 pouces) | Valeurs DAS | DAS tronc (1,283 W/kg)
Main screen parameter | 17.15cm(6.75") 0.988 W/kg(Head) DAS membres (2,833 W/kg)
RCMSAR | 1283 W/kg(Body) Batterie (Batterie DC392V 6395mAh/25,07Wh(Min)
2833 W/kg(Limbs) lithium-ion rechargeable) | DC3,92V 6550mAh/25,68Wh(Typ)
Battery (Rechargeable | DC3.92V 6395mAh/25.07Wh(Min) Remarque : Les valeurs DAS sont les valeurs les plus élevées signalées pour cet appareil.
Lithium-ion Battery) DC3.92V 6550mAh/25.68Wh(Typ)

Note: The SAR values above are the highest values reported for this device.

La puissance délivrée par le chargeur doit étre comprise entre un minimum de 10
10-45 | watts requis par [équipement radio et un maximum de 45 watts afin d'atteindre la
vitesse de charge maximale. Charge rapide USB PD: PDO fixe de 5V = 2 Aou9V/

Um Ihr Telefon sicher und effektiv nutzen zu kénnen, lesen Sie vor der Verwendung bitte die
folgenden Hinweise.

Um das Geréit einzuschalten, halten Sie die Ein-Aus-Taste einige Sekunden lang gedriickt.
Um das Telefon neu zu starten, halten Sie die Ein-Aus-Taste und die Lautstérketaste gleichzeitig
gedriickt, bis die Startanimation angezeigt wird.

Ubertragen der Inhalte eines friiheren Telefons zum
neuen Telefon

Wenn es sich bei Ihrem friiheren Telefon um ein Modell von OPPO/OnePlus/-
realme handelt, 6ffnen Sie , Telefon klonen* und befolgen Sie die angezeigten
Anweisungen. Wenn es sich bei lhrem friiheren Telefon um ein anderes
Android-Gerat handelt, ffnen Sie die Funktion , Telefon klonen* auf dem neuen
Telefon und befolgen Sie die angezeigten Anweisungen. Wenn es sich bei lhrem
friiheren Telefon um ein iPhone handelt, scannen Sie den QR-Code auf der
rechten Seite, um , Telefon klonen® herunterzuladen, und befolgen Sie die
angezeigten Anweisungen.

Rechtliches

Die rechtlichen Informationen finden Sie unter: Einstellungen - Uber das Gerét - Rechtliches

Zubehor und Suftwarelnformatlonen

halten folgendes
1Telefon, 1 SIM-Auswerfer, 1 USB-| Datenkabel 1Sicherheitsanleitung, 1 Kurzanleitung.
Das Ladegerét ist nicht enthalten. Ein OPPO SUPERVOOC-kompatibles Ladegerat und
USB-Kabel verwenden, um den optimalen Ladebetrieb sicherzustellen. Das Ladegerét ist
separat erhaltiich.
Software-Version: ColorOS 15.0
Aktuelle Informationen iber Zubehor und Software finden Sie in der Konformitatserklarung
(DoC) unter www.oppo.com/en/certification.

Funkwellen spezifikationen

Dieses Gerit ist fiir den Betrieb in den folgenden Frequenzbereichen und mit den folgenden
maximalen Ubertragungsleistungen (Strahlungs-/Leitungsleistung) geeignet, deren
Verfiigbarkeit je nach Netz, Land oder Region variieren kann.

GSM 850/900MHz: 33 5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBrm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

and 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 25dBm; n3/n5/n12/nB6: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; n8/n26: 25.4dBm;
n38/n41: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 26.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;
Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dBuA/m @ 10m

Leistungsparameter
Bildschirmparameter 17,15cm(6,75 Zoll) | SAR-Werte ?298858 V\y/izg(%;‘:;zr)
Batterie (Wiederaufladbaren | DC3,92V 6395mAh/25,07Wh(Min)
Lithium-lonen-Akku) DC3,92V 6550mAh/25,68Wh(Typ)

Hinweis: Die oben genannten SAR-Werte sind die héchsten fiir dieses Gerat gemeldeten Werte.

Die vom Ladegerét gelieferte Leistung muss zwischen mindestens 10 Watt, die das

Leggi questo manuale prima dell'utilizzo per un uso del telefono sicuro ed efficiente.

Per attivare il telefono, tieni premuto i pulsante di accensione per alcuni second.
Per riaiare i telefono, tieni premuti il pulsante di eil pulsante di
aumento volume finché viene visualizzata animazione di avvio.

Come trasferire il contenuto del vecchio telefono

a un nuovo telefono

Se il vecchio dispositivo & un telefono OPPO/OnePlus/realme, apri “Clona
telefono” e seguiile istruzioni. Se & un telefono Android diverso, apri "Clona
telefono” sul nuovo telefono e segui le istruzioni. Trattandosi di un iPhone,
scansiona il codice QR a destra per scaricare "Clona telefono” e segui le
istruzioni.

[or
iPhone

Informazioni Legali

Passaggi per la ricerca delle normative: vai su oni - oni sul dispositivo -
Regolamentazione

Informazioni su accessori e software
Vengono forniti i seguenti accessori standard:
1 telefonoJ cavo USB, 1 strumento di estrazione SIM, 1 guida di sicurezza, 1 guida rapida.

non & incluso. Per i dl carica ott\mall usare un car\cabatterla originale
OPPO SUPERVOOC e un cavo USB I iae te.
Versione software: ColorOS 15.0
Per le informazioni pili recenti su accessori e software, consulta la Dichiarazione di conformita
(DoC) all ‘indirizzo www.oppo.com/en/certification.

Specifiche delle onde radio

Dieses Gerét it fiirden Betriebn den folgenden Frequenzbersichen und it den folgenden
geeignet, deren

Verfugbarkelt Je nach Netz, Land oder Reglon variieren kann.
GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;
Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dB;
LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 25dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; n8/n26: 25.4dBm;
n38/n41: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;

Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dBpA/m @ 10m

Parametri prestazioni

Parametri Schermo 1715cm(6.75 pollici) | Valori SAR ?fgg\mﬁg{iﬁ;
Batteria (Batteria DC3,92V 6395mAh/25,07Wh(Min)
ticaricabile aglioni diltio) | DC392V 6550mAR/25,68Wh(Typ)

Nota: i valori SAR riportati sono valori pid alti per il dispositivo.

00
[ 1 Lapotenza erogata dal caricabatterie deve essere compresa tra un minimo di 10
10-45 | Wattrichiesti dall'apparecchiatura radio e un massimo di 45 Watt per raggiungere

Para utilizar el teléfono de forma segura y eficaz, lee la informacion siguiente antes de usar el
producto.

Para encender el producto, mantén pulsado el botén de encendido durante unos segundos.
Para reiniciar el teléfono, mantén pulsado el botn de encendido y el boton de subir volumen al
mismo tiempo hasta que aparezca la animacién de arranque para reiniciar el teléfono.

Coémo transferir el contenido de un mévil antiguo

auno nuevo

Si tu antiguo teléfono es un OPPO/OnePlus/realme, abre "Clonar teléfono" y
sigue las instrucciones. Si tu antiguo teléfc otro di itivo Android, abre
"Clonar teléfono” en tu nuevo teléfono y sigue las instrucciones. Si tu antiguo
teléfono es un iPhone, escanea el codigo QR de la derecha para descargar
"Clonar teléfono" y sigue las instrucciones.

Regulacion
Pasos para buscar Regulacién, dirfiase a: Ajustes - Informacion del dispositivo - Regulacion

Informacion de los accesorios y el software

El paquete comercial incluye:

1Teléfono, 1 Cable USB-C, 1 Guia de seguridad, 1 Guia rpida, 1 Herramienta de extraccion de
tarjeta SIM.

El cargador no est incluido. Para una carga 6ptima, utiliza un cargador oficial apto para la
tecnologia SUPERVOOC de OPPO y un cable USB compatible. El cargador se vende por
separado.

Versién de software: ColorOS 15.0

Para obtener la informacion mas reciente sobre accesoncys y software, consulta la Declaracion
de (DoC) en

Especificaciones de ondas de radio

Este ispositivo puede funcionar en los siguientes rangos defrecuencia lmites maximos de
(radiada Su puede variar en funcién de la

red, el pais o la region.
GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19; 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25,5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n/n2: 25dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; n8/n26: 25.4dBm;
n38/n41: 25 5dBm; n40: 24.8dBrm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;

Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 24 GHz: 19dBm

56 WIFt 5150 to 5250MHz: 18cBim; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.508m; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5Brm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm:

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dByA/m @ 10m

Especificaciones técnicas

~ 0,988 Wrkg(Cabeza)
Tamario de la pantalla 17.15cm(6,75 Pulgadas) | Valores SAR 1,283 W/kg(Cuerpo)
Bateria (Bateria de DC3,92V 6395mAh/25,07Wh(Min)
iones de litio recargable) | DC3,92V 6550mAh/25,68Wh(Typ)

Nota: Los valores de SAR anteriores son los mayores registrados para este dispositivo.

La potencia del cargador debe estar entre un minimo de 10 Watts requerido por el

Para usar o telefone de forma segura e eficaz, leia o seguinte.

Para ligar o produto, prima sem soltar o botéo de ligar/desligar durante alguns segundos.
Para reiniciar o telefone, prima sem soltar o Botéio de ligar/desligar e o Botéo de aumentar o
volume em simultaneo até a animagéo de arranque ser apresentada para reiniciar o telefone.

Como transferir contetido de um telemével antigo

para um telemével novo

Se 0 seu telefone antigo for OPPO/OnePlus/realme, abra “Clonar telefone"
siga asinstrugbes. Se o seu telefone antigo for outro dispositivo Android, abra
“Clonar telefone" no seu novo telefone e siga as instrugdes. Se o seu telefone
antigo for um iPhone, leia o c6digo QR a direita para transferir “Clonar telefone”
esiga as instrugdes.

Regulamento
Para encontrar o Regulamento vé a: Definigdes - des do dispositivo - Reg

Informagdes sobre acessorios e software
0 pacote comercial inclui:
1Telefone, 1 Cabo de dados USB, 1 Guia d 1Guia rapido, 1 ejectora SIM.

Carregador néio incluido. Para um excelente g
oficial compativel com OPPO SUPERVOOC e um cabo uss compativel. O carregador évendido
em separado.

Vers@o do software: Color0S 15.0
Para obter as Ultimas informagdes sobre acessorios e software, consulte a Declaragdo de
Conformidade (DoC) em www.oppo.com/en/certification.

Especificagoes das Ondas de Radio

Este disposiivo é capaz de operar nas seguintes faxas de frequéncia e com osimites maximos
de (radiada e/ou ), cuja pode variar

consoante a rede, o pais ou a regido.

GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 25dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; n8/n26: 26 4dBm;

n38/n41: 25 5dBrm; n40: 24.8dBrm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25 4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;

Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 24 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;

5725 to 5850MHz: 135dBm;

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dBpA/m @ 10m

Especificagoes

Dimenséo do ecré principal | 17,15¢m(6,75 Polegadas) | Valores SAR ?ggfv‘cllﬁ‘;f:rzi‘f’
Bateria (Bateria DC3,92V 6395mAh/25,07Wh(Min)

recarregével de ides de litio) | DC3,92V 6550mAh/25,68Wh(Typ)

Nota: Os valores SAR acima séo os valores mais altos reportados para este dispositivo.

A poténcia fornecida pelo carregador deve situar-se entre o minimo de 10 Watts
exigido pelo equipamento de rédio ¢ o maxnmo de 45 Watts, de modo a atingir a

Aby bezpiecznie i efektywnie korzystac z telefonu, przed jego uzyciem nalezy zapoznac sig z
ponizszymi informacjami.

Aby wiaczy¢ produkt, nacisnij i przymymaj przycisk zasilania przez kilka sekund.
Aby ponownie uruchomié telefon, naciénij i przytrzymaj jednoczesnie przycisk zasilania i przycisk
2wigkszania glosnosci, a2 wyswietli sig animacja uruchamiania.

Jak przenies¢ zawartos¢ starego telefonu
komérkowego do nowego telefonu?

Jesli twdj stary telefon to OPPO/OnePlus/realme, otwsrz "Klonowanie telefonu”
i postepuj zgodnie z instrukciami. Jesi twéj stary telefon to inne urzadzenie z
systemem Android, otwrz "Klonowanie telefonu” na swoim nowym telefonie
postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami. Jesl twdj stary telefon to iPhone, zeskanuj kod
QR po prawej stronie, aby pobrac "Klonowanie telefonu" i postepuj zgodnie z
instrukcjami.

Informacje o zgodnosci z przepisami

Kroki sprawdzania informacii o regutach: Przejd do Ustawienia - Informacie o urzadzeniu -
Przepisy

Informacje o akcesoriach i oprogramowaniu

Dostarczone s3 nastepujace standardowe akcesoria:

1 telefon, 1 kabel USB, 1 instrukcja bezpieczeristwa, 1 skrécona instrukcia, 1 narzedzie do
wyciagania karty SIM.

tadowarka nie jest dotaczona. Aby uzyskaé optymalng wydajnosc fadowania, uzywaj oficjalnej
tadowarki obstuguijacej technologie OPPO SUPERVOOC i kompatybilnego przewodu USB.
tadowarka jest sprzedawana osobno.
Wersja oprogramowania; Color0S 15.0

informacje na temat i6 ia mozna znalezé w deklaracji
zgodnosci (DoC) na stronie www.oppos com/ ‘en/certification.

Specyflkac:]e dotyczqce fal radiowych

To dziata¢ w nastepujacych zakresach j mocy
transmisji (promieni ji/lub j). ktérych $6 moze sie roznic w
zaleznosci od sieci, kraju lub regionu.

GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 25dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; n8/n26: 25.4dBm;
Nn38/né1: 255dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n8: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;
Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm:

5G Wit 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dBuA/m @ 10m

Specyfikacja

0,988 Wkg(Gtowa)

Parametry ekranu giéwnego | 17,15cm(6,75") 1283 Wike(Ciaie)

Wartosci SAR

DC3,92V 6395mAh/25,07Wh(Min)

Bateria DC3,92V 6550mAh/25,68Wh(Typ)

Uwaga: powyzsze wartosci SAR sa i odr ymi w testach tego

Pentru a folosi telefonul in siguranta si eficient, va rugam sa cititi urmatoarele instructiuni inainte
de utilizare.

Pentrua porni produsul, apésati si mentineti apésat butonul de pornire timp de céteva secunde.
Pentru a reporni telefonul, apésati simitan pe butonul de pornire si pe butonul de marire a
volumului, si mentineti-le apasate pana cand ecranul afiseazé animatia de repornire a telefonului.

Cum sa transferati date de pe un telefon mobil

vechi pe unul nou

Dacé vechiul dvs. telefon este marca OPPO/OnePlus/realme, deschideti
aplicatia ,Clona telefon” i urmati instructiunile. Dacé vechiul dvs. telefon este
un alt dispozitiv Android, deschideti aplicatia ,Clona telefon” pe noul dvs. telefon 5
si urmati instructiunile. Daca vechiul dvs. telefon este un iPhone, scanati codul iPhone
QR din dreapta pentru a descarca aplicatia , Clona telefon” si urmati

instructiunile.

Informatii de reglementare
Pasi pentru verificarea informatiilor privind regulile: Accesati Setéri - Despre dispozitiv -
Reglementare

Informatii accesorii si software

Ambalajul contine urmatoarele accesorii standard:

1telefon, 1 cablu de date USB, 1 ghid de sigurant, 1 ghid rapid de utilizare, 1 dispozitiv extragere

cartela SIM.

Incarcatorul nu este inclus. Pentru o performants optimé de incarcare, utilizati un incarcator

conform cu cerintele OPPO SUPERVOOC si un cablu USB compatibil. Incarcatorul se vinde

separat.

Versiune software: ColorOS 15.0

Pentru cele mai recente informatii despre accesor
itate (DoC) la

software, consultati Declaratia de

Specificatii unde radio

Acest dispozitiv este capabil sa functioneze in urmatoarele game de frecvente si limite de putere
maxima de transmisie (radiata si/sau condusa), a caror disponibilitate poate varia in functie de
retea, taré sau regiune.

GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 256dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 25dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; n8/n26: 25.4dBm;
n38/n41: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;

Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dBuA/m @ 10m

Specificatii

0988 W/kg(Cap)

ValoriSAR | {53\ Gorp)

Parametri ecran principal | 17,15cm(6,75 Inch.)

DC3,92V 6395mAh/25,07Wh(Min)

Baterie DC3,92V 6550mAh/25,68Wh(Typ)

Nota: Valorile SAR de mai sus sunt cele mai mari valori raportate pentru acest dispozitiv.

Puterea livrata de incarcator trebuie sa fie intre min 10 wati necesari

Cum sa porniti telefonul.
Apasati si mentineti apasat butonul de pornire pana cand apare sigla OPPO.

Cum sa parcurgeti configurarea initi
1. Selectati limba si regiunea
Setérile de limb3 afecteaza interfata, inclusiv data, ora, locatia, contactele si e-mailul. Apelurile
de urgenta sunt disponibile in aceasta etapa.
2. Conectati-vala reteaua Wi-Fi
3. Termeni si conditii de utilizare
Cititi Acordul utilizatorului si Politica de confidentjalitate. Atingeti pentru a confirma ca ati citit
si sunteti de acord pentru a continua.
4. Autentificare in contul Google
5. Servicile Google
5.1 Revizuiti servicie listate. Atingeti [Mai multe] pentru detalii, apoi [Acceptat.
5.2 Atceste setari pot fi modificate mai tarziu. OPPO respecta politicile de confidentialitate ale
Google.
6. Setati parola
Setatiun PIN de 6 cifre implicit. Pentru alte optiuni (model, PIN de 4-16 cifre sau alfanumeric),
atingeti ‘Alte metode. Puteti sari si peste acest pas daca nu aveti nevoie de PIN.
7.Importati datele de pe alt telefon dac aveti nevoie.
7.1 Transferati datele de pe un telefon Android sau iPhone. Asigurati-va ca ambele dispozitive
sunt pe aceeasi retea. Utilizatorii Android pot scana un cod QR pentru aincepe.
7.2 Pentru iPhone, autentificati-va in iCloud si introduceti codul Apple ID. Vor fi transferate
doar contactele si fotografiile/video-urile.
7.3 Puteti séri peste acest pas daca nu aveti nevoie s& importati date de pe alt telefon.

Cum sé incarcati produsul.

Conectatitelefonul la o priza de curent folosind cablul inclus si un adaptor de alimentare
compatibil (acesta nu este inclus in cutie). Adaptorul de alimentare poate fi OPPO/OnePlus sau
un adaptor USB/PD compatibil. Cand apare un simbol de fulger lang simbolul bateriei,
dispozitivul este in proces de incarcare.

Cum sa introduceti cartela SIM.

Telefoanele OPPO necesit3 o cartela Nano-SIM. Un instrument de ejectare SIM este inclus
impreuna cu noul dispozitiv. Introduceti instrumentul in gaura tavii SIM pentru a scoate tava.
Plasati cartela SIM pregtita in tava, apoi o reintroducetiin slot.

Cum sa efectuati apeluri.

Pentru a efectua un apel, accesati aplicatia Telefon si utilizat oricare dintre urmétoarele metode:
Introduceti numérul de telefon sau initialele pe tastatura de apel, apoi atingeti butonul de apel.
Atingeti Contacte, selectati contactul dorit i apasati pe iconita de apel.

Derulati prin lista Istoricului apelurilor si apasati un inregistrare pentru a suna inapoi direct.

Cum sa trimiteti un mesaj text

1. Deschideti aplicatia Mesaje si atingeti.

2.P I de mesaj nou, i fi mesajul
3.n campul destinatarului,introduceti numarul de telefon sau atmgem Apentru a selecta un
contact sau un grup.

4. Dupa ce ati terminat de compus mesajul, atingeti > pentru a trimite.

Cum sa conectati telefonul la internet.

1. Mergetila Setéri > WLAN

2. Selectati o retea din lista disponibils. Urmati instructiunile pentru a introduce parola sau
deschideti un browser pentru a introduce datele de autentificare, dacé este necesara
autentificarea. Pentru detali cont, v rugam sa contactati furnizorul WLAN.
Cum sa configuratj datele mobile
Mergetila Setéri > Retea mobila > Date mobile, apoi activati sau dezactivati optiunea dupa
cum este necesar.

Cum sa utilizati camera

Cum sa instalati aplicatii.

1. Deschideti aplicatia Play Store din meniul telefonului.
2. Cautati aplicatia dorita folosind bara de cautare.

3. Apasati pe Instaleaza.

4. Folositi cum dorii

Pentru mai multe detali despre functionarea telefonului, vé rugam s vizitati:
https://support.oppo.com/ro/

Lees voor het gebruik het volgende, zodat u uw telefoon veilig en effectief kunt gebruiken.

Houd de Aan/uit-knop gedurende enkele seconden ingedrukt om het product in te schakelen.
Om uw telefoon opnieuw op te starten, kunt u de Aan/uit-knop en de Volume omhoog-knop
tegelijkertijd ingedrukt houden totdat de opstartanimatie wordt weergegeven.

Hoe u oude mobiele content kunt overzetten naar
een nieuwe mobiele telefoon

Als uw oude telefoon een OPPO/OnePlus/realme telefoon is, open dan
“Telefoon klonen" en volg de aanwijzingen. Als uw oude telefoon een ander
Android-apparaat is, open dan "Telefoon klonen” op uw nieuwe telefoon en 5
volg de aanwizingen. Als uw oude telefoon een iPhone is, scan dan de iPhone
QR-code aan de rechterkant om "Telefoon klonen" te downloaden en volg de

aanwijzingen.

Regelgeving

Stappen om te zoeken naar regelgeving: Ga naar Instellingen - Over apparaat - Regelgeving

Informatie over accessoires en software
U kriigt de volgende accessoires standaard meegeleverd:
1telefoon, 1 usb-datakabel, 1 beknopte

De oplader is niet i Gebruik voor optimal ies een officiéle OPPO
SUPERVOOC-conforme oplader en een compatibele usb kabe\ De oplader wordt afzonderljk
verkocht.

Softwareversie: ColorOS 15.0

g (DoC) op tification voor de meest
recente informatie over accessoires en software.

Specificaties radiogolven

Dit apparaat is geschikt om te werken binnen de volgende frequentiebereiken en maximale
zendvermogens (uitgestraald en/of via geleiding), waarvan de beschikbaarheid kan variéren
afhankelik van het netwerk, het land of de regio.

GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 25dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; nB/n26: 25.4dBm;
Nn38/n41: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;
Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 135dBm;

NFC: 1356MHz: 42dBpA/m @ 10m

Specificaties

Specifieke
. . y 0,988 W-kg (Hoofd)
Schermafmetingen 6,75" (17,15 cm) Zié)i%pt\esne\he\d 1,283 W/kg (Lichaam)

Accu (Of DC3,92V 6395mAh/25,07Wh (Min)
lithium-ionbatterij) DC3,92V 6550mAh/25,68Wh (Typ)

Opmerking: de SAR-waarden hierboven zijn de maximale waarden die voor dit apparaat zjn
gerapporteerd.

Kako biste svoj telefon koristili sigurno i ucinkovito, prije uporabe procitajte sliedece.

Kako biste proizvod ukjuci, pritisnite i drzite gumb za ukljuivanjefiskljuivanje nekoliko sekundi.
Kako biste ponovno pokrenuli telefon, istovremeno pritisnite i drZite tipku za ukljugivanje/iskl-
jugivanje i tipku za povecavanje glasnoce dok se ne prikaze animacila pokretanja.

Kako prenijeti sadrzaj sa starog na novi mobilni telefon
Akoje vas stari telefon OPPO/OnePlus/realme, otvorite ,Kloniranje telefona i
slijedite upute. Ako je vas stari telefon drugi Android uredaj, otvorite
Kloniranje telefona” na novom telefonu i sljedite upute. Ako je vas stari telefon
iPhone, skenirajte QR kod s desne strane kako biste preuzeli Kloniranje
telefon” i sljedite upute.

@i
iPhone

Regulativa

Koraci za provjeru informacija o pravilu: Udite u izbornik Postavke - Vige o uredaiu -
Regulatori zahtjevi

Informacije o dodatnoj opremi i softveru

Dobili ste sliedecu standardnu dodatnu opremu:

1 telefon, 1 USB podatkovni kabel, 1 alat za izbacivanje SIM kartice, 1 sigurnosni vodic, 1 brzi vodic.
Punjaé nije sadrzan. Za optimalno punjenje upotrijebite sluzbeni OPPO SUPERVOOC punjaé i
kompatibilni USB kabel. Punjaé se prodaje zasebno.

Verzija softvera proizvoda: ColorOS 15.0

Za najnovije informacije o dodatnoj opremii softveru pogledajte DoCfizjava o sukladnosti) na
www.oppo.com/en/certification.

Specifikacije o radiovalovima

Ovaj uredaj moze raditi u sliedecim fjskim rasponima i s ogranicenjima maksi snage
prijenosa (zraceno ifili vodijivo), &ija dostupnost moze varirati ovisno o razlicitoj mrez, drzavi i
regiii

GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 25dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; n8/n26: 25.4dBm;
n38/n4t: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;

Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dBuA/m @ 10m

Specifikacija

0988 W/kg(glava)

Parametar glavnog zaslona | 17,15cm(6,75") 1283 W/kg(tielo)

Vrijednosti SAR

DC3,92V 6395mAh/25,07Wh(min)

Baterija DC3,92V 6550mAh/25,68Wh(tip)

Napomena: gore navedene vrilednosti SAR najvece su vrijednosti priavijene za ovaj uredai.

10-45 Snaga koju isporuéuje punja¢ mora biti izmedu najmanje 10 W potrebnih radio
opremii najvise 45 W kako bi se postigla maksimalna brzina punjenja. USB PD brzo

w dvailie i 10-45 | Furkgert benctigh und maximal 45 attlegen, um die maximale a massima velocita di ricarica. Ricarica rapida USB PD: PDO fisso 5V = 2A 0 9V > e ) ; ; méxima répido USB PD: PDO fixo 5V echipamentului radio i max 45 watj pentru a atinge viteza maximé de incarcare. 1. Deschideti camera. w
The power delivered by the charger must be between min 10 Watts required by the =15 A, APDO de 11V = 41 A max. (nécessite un cable de 5 A). Charge rapide Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen. USB-PD-Schnellladung: Festes PDO 5V == 2A w - Ricarica rapi D: PDO fiss equipo de radio y un méximo de 45 Watts para lograr la maxima velocidad de vel pi 10-45 | Moc dostarczana pvzez tadowarke musi wynosic minimum 10 watow i maksymalnie chi lui radio s : vt - Het door de lader geleverde vermogen moet tussen minimaal 10 Watt, vereist door punjene: Fiksni PDO 8V == 2A i 9V = 1,6A, APDO 11V = 41A max (zahtjieva SA
2 powel ' > ; ¢ usBPD 1V = w =15A, APDO 11V == 41 max (richiede cavo 5A). Ricarica rapida SuperVOOC: oy e fic ey o 1 = 2A0u9V = 15A, APDO 11V 41A méximo (requer cabo 5A). Carregamento 45 ot dl tacowania. Szybiie tadowania USE PD: Incarcare rapida USB PD: PDO fix 5 == 2A sau 9V = 15A, APDO 11V == 41A 2. Pu(eg efec(ua urmétoarele actiuni: > o . i ] UsBPD 19
Th terial in th | ) ) radio equipment, and max 45 Watts in order to achieve the maximumn charging SuperVOOC: 11V = 41 Amax. Uspep | ©9r 8V = 15A, APDO 11V = 41A max(erfordert 5A Kabe). useeo | AR carga. Carga répida USB PD: PDO fijo 5V = 2A 0 9V = 1,5A, APDO 11V = 41A APV w watow dla mocy 2yblie ot (noeat oablu 5A). Incareare rapids SuperVOOC: 1V o= 41AMaN, ot uminozitatea, Mérf sau micsorati de radioapparatuur, en maximaal 45 Watt liggen om de maximale laadsnelheid te kabel). SuperVOOC brzo punjenje: 11V == 4 Amax.
o o The paper ma erlg in this manual To view the user guide, scan the QR code. speed. USB PD fast charging: Fixed PDO 5V = 2A or 9V = 1.5A, APDO 11V = SuperVOOC-Schnellladung: 11V = 41A max. == 41A max. max. (requiere cable 5A). Carga rapida SuperVOOC: 1V = 41A méx. répido Super? = 41Amax. ssapo | St2lePDO 5V/2Alb 9V/1,5A, ADPO maksymalnie 11V/41A (wymaga kabla 5A). - P P 1V = 4] punere, Ajustati lariti sau micsorati. bereiken. USB PD snelladen: Vaste PDO 5V — 2A of 9V = 1,5A, APDO 11V = 41A
is made from 100% recycled paper 41A max(requires 5A cable). SuperVOOC fast charging: 11V = 41A max. Szybkie tad SuperVOOC: MV/4IA. 3 Apasatl butonul de declansare pentru a face o fotografie. max (vereist 5A kabel). SuperVOOC snelladen: 11V == 41A max.
< 1 > < 2 > < 3 > < 4 > < 5 > < 6 > < 7 > < 8 > < 9 > < 10 > < 11 > <12 > < 13 >
* X %
* *
* *
Ak cheete telefon pouzivat bezpecnym a efektivnym sposobom, pred pouitim si precitajte V zéjmu bezpeéného a efektivniho pouzivani telefonu si nejprve preététe nasledujici pokyny. Mavayp foETE To TAEGWVO 0 HE AoPAAE Kal TkéTa, SiaBdote Ta Atelefon biztonségos és hatékony hasznalatahoz kerjiik, hasznalat eltt olvassa el az alébbiakat. Da biste bezbednoi efikasno koristil svoj telefon, profitajte sledece pre upotrebe. Lue seuraavat ohjeet ennen puhelimen kiiytt5a, otta varmistat puhelimen turvallisen ja tehokkaan For at bruge din telefon sikkert og effektivt skal du leese felgende, inden du bruger den. Fér att du ska kunna anvéinda din telefon pa ett sékert och effektivt satt bér du lisa foljande innan For & bruke telefonen din trygt og effektivt ma du lese folgende for bruk. il 3 nota simann pinn 4 ruggan og drangursrikan hétt skaltu lesa eftirfarandi 48ur en pd notar 3a A UaNONIBATE TeNEGOHa C BEIONACHO M BHEKTUBHO, MONA, NPEABAPUTENHO NpoYeTeTe xS
*

nasleduijtice informacie.

Ak cheete produkt zapnuit, stlaéte a na niekofko sektind podrste stlagené tlacidlo napajania.
Ak cheete telefon restartovat, stlaéte a podrzte sucasne tlacidlo napéjania a tlacidlo na zvysenie
hlasitosti, kym sa nezobrazi (ivodna animécia, Co znamens, ze telefon sa restartuje.

Ako preniest obsah zo starého do nového

mobilného telefénu

Ak je vas stary telefon znacky OPPO/OnePlus/realme, spustite apikaciu
Klonovanie telefénu” a postupuite podra pokynov. Ak je vas stary iné
zariadenie so systémom Android, v novom teleféne spustite apli
Klonovanie telefénu® a postupuite podia pokynov. Ak je vés stary telefon
iPhone, naskenujte kod QR vpravo, stiahnite si aplikaciu ,Klonovanie telefénu“a
postupujte podfa pokynov.

Pravne predpisy
Postup pri kontrole informacii o pravidlach: Prejdite do ¢asti Nastavenia - Informécie o zariadeni
- Préavne informacie

Informécie o prislusenstve tve a softvéri

Obsah balenia:

1 telefon, 1 détovy kabel USB, 1 bezpeénostn prirucka, 1 struéna Gvodna prirucka, 1 nstroj na
vyberanie SIM.

Nabijacka nie je stiastou. Optimalny vykon nabiania dosiahnete pouzivanim oficidinej nabijacky
OPPO's 6giou SUPERVOOC a ibiiného USB kabla. Nabatka sa predava
osobitne.

Verzia softvéru produktu je: ColorOS 15.0

Najnovsie informacie o prislusenstve a softvéri nijdete vo Vyhlaseniach o zhode na
www.oppo.com/en/certification.

Specifikacie radiovych vin
Totozaraderie doka'ie pracouat asleduiih énjch pasmacha's
itmi a/alebo ného), pricom ich samoze
18 ialost od siete, krain lobo regionc.
GSM 850/900MHz: 33 5dBrm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;
: 25dBm;
and 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25 3dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 25dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; n8/n26: 25.4dBm;
n38/n41: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;

Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dBuA/m @ 10m

Specifikacie

0,988 Wrkg(Hlava)

Velkost obrazovky | 17.15cm(6,75") 1,283 W/kg(Telo)

SAR hodnoty

DC3,92V 6395mAh/25,07Wh(Min)

Batéria DC3,92V 6550mAh/25,68Wh(Typ)

Poznamka: Vyssie uvedené hodnoty SAR st najvyssie hodnoty hidsené pre toto zariadene.

Vykon dodavany nabuackou musibyt v rozmedzi od min. 10W pozadovanich
rédiovym W, aby sa dosiahla rychlost
nabijania. USB PD rychle nabijanie:

Pevné PDO 5V == 2A, alebo 9V = 1,5A, APDO 11V == 4,1A max (vyzaduje 5A
kabel). Rychle nabijanie SuperVOOC: 11V == 41A max.

< 1% >

Vyrobek zapnete stiskem tlacitka napajeni a jeho piidrzenim na nékolik sekund.
Telefon restartujete stiskem a pfidrzenim tlacitka napsjeni sougasné s tiacitkem zvySeni
hiasitosti, dokud se nezobrazi animace spousténi telefonu.

Jak prenést obsah starého mobilniho telefonu

do telefonu nového

Pokud jste doposud pouzivali telefon znacky OPPO/OnePlus/realme, oteviete
aplikaci ,Vyména telefonu a postupuite podle pokynii. Pokud jste doposud
pouzivali jiné zafizen se systémem Android, oteviete v novém telefonu
aplikaci ,Vyména telefonu" a postupuite podle pokynti. Pokud jste doposud
pouzivali iPhone, prectéte QR kod uvedeny napravo, stahnéte si aplikaci
Vyména telefonu” a postupuite podle pokynii.

iPhone

Pravni predpisy
Kroky ke kontrole informaci souvisejicich s predpisy:
Otevrete nabidku ,Nastaveni - Informace o zafizeni - Prévni informace".

Informace o prislusenstvi a softwaru

Obsah balent:

1 telefon, 1 datovy kabel USB, 1 bezpegnostni privodce, 1 struény vodni privodce, 1 nstroj na
vyjmuti SIM.

Nabijecka neni sougasti balen. K nabieni doporuéujeme pouzivat oficialni nabjetku kompatibilni
s technologii OPPO SUPERVOOC a kompatibilni USB kabel. Nabijecka se prodava samostatné.
Verze softwaru produktu je: ColorOS 15.0

Nejnovéjsi informace o prislusenstvia softwaru najdete v Prohlaseni o shodé na
www.oppo.com/en/certification.

Specifikace radiovych vin

Toto zafizeni podporuje nasledujici rozsahy frekvenci a spliiuje maximalni limity prenosového
vykonu (vyzafovaného a/nebo vedeného), jejich? dostupnost se miize lisit v zavislosti na
konkrétni siti, zemi nebo oblasti.

(GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBi

5G NR n1/n2: 26dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; n8/n26: 25.4dBm;
n38/n41: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;

Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 53560MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dBpuA/m @ 10m

Specifikace

0988 Wrkg(Hiava)

Velikost displeje | 17,15cm(6,75") 1,283 W/kg(Telo)

SAR hodnoty

DC3,92V 6395mAh/25,07Wh(Min)

Baterie DC392V 6550mAh/25,68Wh(Typ)

Poznamka: Vyse uvedené hodnoty SAR jsou nejvy3si hodnoty hlasené pro toto zarizeni.

Vikon dodévany nabijekou musi byt v rozmezi minimaing 10W pozadovanych
rédiovym zafizenim a maximalné 45W, aby bylo dosazeno maximalni rychlosti
nabijeni. Rychlé nabijeni USB PD: pevné PDO 5V== 2A, nebo 9V == 15A, APDO
11V = 41A max (vyzaduje 5A kabel). Rychlé nabijeni SuperVOOC: 11V= 41A max.
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TapaKkATwW TP aTé T xprion.

[0 val EVEPYOTIOCETE T TIPGIGY, TATHOTE MAPATETAUEVA TO KOUUT AEITOUPYIag yia HEPKA
BdeuTepOAeTTa.

lMa enavekkivnon Tou MAEPWVOL 0ag, MATHOTE TapaTeTapéva kat Tautéxpova To Koupri
Aetroupyiag kat 1o Kouuri adEnong TG EVTaomg Hixou HEXPL va EUdaVIOTE 1) KIVOGHEVN EKova
enavekkivnong.

Mwg va petadépeTe EPLEXOUEVO aTIO TTAALD
KWNT6 o€ VEo
EdvTo mmo 0aq TAEGUvo eiva OPPO/OnePlus/realme, avofEre my

i inon MAEg@voU” Kat fote TG odnyies. Eav To
nakid oag mmmvo &ivau GAAn ouokewr} Android, avoiEre ™V egappioyr
"KAwvortoinom TAEp@VoU" aTo VEo 0ag TAEGWVO KAl KOAOUBKOTE TIG
oBnyies. EGv To taki6 oag AEwvo sivatiPhone, 0apdoTe Tov Kwdikd QR
oTa SeE yia va KAveTe Aign TG epappoyric "KAwvoroinon TnAegivou” kat
akoAouBnrioTe T odnyieg.

PuBpuoTtikég dlatagelg
BrpaTa yia EAeyxo Twv TATPOGOPIEY TOL Kavova:
MetaBeite oTig Pubuioelg - MAnpodopieg yia T ouokeur] - PuBuioTikég Slatageiq

MAnpodopieg a§eooudp kat Aoylopukol

Zag mapéxovral Ta akéAouba TUTIKG agecoudp:

1mAédwvo, 1 kahwdio dedopévwy USB, 108ny6g aodarelag, 1ypriyopog odnydg, 1epyakeio
eEaywyrig SIM.

O ¢popTioTrig dev epapBavetal Ma BEATIOM anbédoan pépTIoNg, XPnoyionomnaTe évav
emionuo popTaTr oupBaré pe OPPO SUPERVOOC kat oupBaté kahmdio USB. O poptioTrig
TwAsiTal EEXWPIOTA.

H xBoom Aoyiopiikol Tou paidvTog eivat: Color0S 15.0

[ TIG TIO TPSOPGATEG TANPOPOPIEG CXETIKA HE Tl AEEC0UEP KAl To AOYIOLIKS, QVaTPEETE 0N
Aridwon 5 (DoC) o BiedBuvon \/certification.

Mpodiaypadég padlokupdTwy

AU 1 oUoKEur] vl IKQVT VG AEXTOUpYE 0TIG QKGAOUBES EpIOXES UV Ty Kat oTa
akoAouBa 6pia PEyIoTNG LoXU0G (ax n /kat

BABECIGTNTA TV OTIOIWY HTOPE( Va BLAGEPEL QVAAOYQ E TO EKACTOTE IKTUO, TNV EKATTOTE
XWpa T TEPLOXT.

GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBrm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 25dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBrm; n8/n26: 25 4dBm;
n38/né1: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n8: 25 4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;

Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 1356MHz: 42dBuA/m @ 10m

Mpodiaypadég

0,988W/kg(Kepah))

MapdueTpog kipiag 086vng | 1715cm(6.75") 1283W/kg(zino)

Tié SAR

DC3,92V 6395mAh/25,07Wh(EAax.)

Mnatapia DC3,92V 6550mAh/25,68Wh(Tut.)

Tnueiwon: Ot mapandvw Tipég SAR eivat ot LPNASTEPE TILEG TIOL AVAGEPBNKAV yia aUTAY
TN UOKELN.

H H (0x0G oL IAPEXETAL QNS TOV GOPTIOTH TIPEMEL VAl KUPIVETAL HETAED
TouAdyioTov 10 Watt, Ttou amarrosvTal and Tov padlosEomAIod, Kat HEyIoTo 45
10-45 | \watt, mpoketévou va emireuyBei 1 péyioTn TaxoTnTa dépTiong, Taxeia popTion
w USB PD: APDO 11V = 4,1A max (anarteitat kaAwdio 5A). Fpriyopn ¢poption
USBPD | SuperVOOC: 11V = 41A max.

A termék bekapcsolasahoz nyomja meg és néhany mésodpercig tartsa lenyomva a
bekapcsolégombot.

Atelefon tjrainditasahoz nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva egyszerre a bekapcsolégombot és a
hangeré-ndvel gombot, amig meg nem jelenik a telefon Gjrainditasat jelz6 rendszerinditas
animacio.

A régi mobiltelefonon tarolt tartalom atvitele
egy uj mobiltelefonra
Ha arégi telefon OPPO/OnePIus/rea\me telefon, ker]uk nyissa meg a

az 2 a rég telefon
méss Android eszkbzdk, keérjiik, nyissa meg a "Telefonkionozas" alkalmazast az
j telefonon, és kdvesse az utasitasokat. Ha a régi telefon iPhone, kérji
olvassa be a jobb oldalon talalhaté QR-kédot, hogy letéltse a
“Telefonkionozas" alkalmazast, majd kévesse az utasitasokat.

AR
iPhone

Jogi szaba’lyoza’s
Ajogi a 6 informéaciok rzésének lépései:
Lépjen a Beallitasok - Informacio az eszkozré| - Jogi informaciok

Tartozékok és szoftver informaciok

Az alabbi tartozékokat kapod a késztilékhez:

1telefon, 1 USB adatkabel, 1 biztonsagi itmutato, 1 gyors Gtmutato, 1 SIM-kiadd eszkéz.

A t0lté nem tartozék. Az optimalis tltési teljesitmeény érdekében hasznaljon hivatalos OPPO

SUPERVOOC-kompatibilis téltét és USB-kabelt. A toltS kiilon vasarolhato meg.

A termék szoftver verzija: ColorOS 15.0

Atartozé és i ir aciokért lasd a
a tification weblapon.

A radidhullamok specifikacioi

Ez az eszkoz az alébbi frekvenciatartomanyokban és maximalis (sugarzott és/vagy vezetett)
atviteli teliesitményhatarok kézott képes mikadni, amelyek elérhetdsége haldzatonként,
orszagonként vagy régionként valtozhat.

GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28; 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 25dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; nB/n26: 25.4dBm;
Nn38/né1: 255dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;
Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dByA/m @ 10m

Specifikaciok

Fo képernyo paraméterek | 1715cm(675") | SAR értékek ?fg\fv\',"/ﬁ(fgg
Akkumulator (Ujratd DC3,92V 6395mA/25,07Wh(Min)

Litium-ion akkumulétor) DC3,92V 6550mAh/25,68Wh(Typ)

Megjegyzés: A fenti SAR-értékek az eszkozre vonatkozéan jelentett legmagasabb értékek.

A maximalis toltési sebesség eléréséhez a tolts altal 4 jesitménynek a
radios eszkoz altal igényelt minimum 10W és maximum 45W koz6tt kell lennie. USB
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W | PDgyorstsités: fix PDO 5V = 24, vagy 9V 41Amax (5A
USBPD | kabel sziikséges). SuperVOOC gyorstd
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Da biste ukljuéili proizvod, pritisnite i drite dugme za napajanje nekoliko sekundi.
Da biste restartovali svoj telefon, pritisnite i drite dugme za napajanje | dugme za pojagavanje
zvuka istovremeno dok se ne prikaze animacila pokretanja da biste restartovali telefon.

Kako preneti sadrzaj sa starog mobilnog telefona na novi mobilni
telefon

Ako je vas stari telefon OPPO/OnePlustrealme telefon, otvorite ,Kloniranje tel.*i
pratite uputstva. Ako je vas stari telefon drugi Android uredaj, otvorite ,Kloniranje
tel.“ nanovom telefonu i pratite uputstva. Ako je vas stari telefon iPhone,
skenirajte QR kod sa desne strane da biste preuzeli, Kloniranje tel“ i sledite
uputstva. iPhone

Propi

Koraci za proveru informacija o pravilu: Idi na Postavke - O uredaju - Propisi

Dodatna oprema i informacije o softveru

Dobijate sledecu standardnu dodatnu opremu: 1 telefon, 1 USB kabl za prenos podataka, 1 Vodi¢
za bezbednost, 1 Brzi vodi¢, 1 Alat za izbacivanje SIM kartice.

Punjaé nije ukljugen. Za optimalne performanse punjenia, koristite zvaniéni OPPO SUPERVOOC
kompatibilan punjaé i kompatibilni USB kabl. Punjaé se prodaje odvojeno.

Verzija softvera proizvoda e: ColorOS 15.0
Za najnovije informacile o dodatnoj opremi i softveru, pogledajte DoC (Iziava o usaglagenosti) na
www.oppo.com/en/certification.

Specifikacije radio talasa

Ovaj uredaj je sposoban da radi u slededim im opsezima i

prenosne snage (zracene i/ii sprovedene), &ija dostupnost moze varirati u zavisnosti od raziicite
mreze, zemlje iliregiona.

GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 25dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; nB/n26: 25.4dBm;
Nn38/n4t: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;

Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm:

5G WFt 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 135dBm;

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dBuA/m @ 10m

Specifikacija
Parametar glavnog ekrana | 17,15cm(6,75") SAR vrednosti ?;8858 V\\A’l//k?(glz‘)’a)
Baterija (punjiva DC 3,92V 6395 mAh / 25,07 Vh (min.)
litijum-jonska baterija) DC 3,92V 6550 mAh / 25,68 Vh (tip)

Napomena: Gore navedene vrednosti SAR-a su najvide vrednosti prijavijene za ovaj uredaj.

Snaga koju isporucuie punja& mora bitiizmedu min. 10 vati koje zahteva radio
oprema i maks. 45 vati kako bi se postigla maksimalna brzina punjenja. USB PD
brzo punjenie: Fiksni PDO 5V == 2 Aili 9V = 15 A, APDO 11V = 4 A maks.
USBPD | (zahteva 5 A kabl). SuperVOOC brzo punjenje: 11V == 41 A maks.

10-45
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Kayton.

Kaynnista tuote painamalla vwrlapa\nlketta ja pltamalla se palnettuna muutaman sekunnm ajan.
Kaynnists puhelin uudelleen vir ja den
samanaikaisesti ja pitamalla ne painettuina, wnnes kaynnistysanimaatio tulee nakyviin.

Vanhan matkapuhelimen sisallon siirtaminen

uuteen matkapuhelimeen

Jos vanha puhelin on OPPO/OnePlus/realme-puhelin, avaa Kloonaa puhelin
-sovellus ja noudata ohjeita. Jos vanha puhelin on jokin muu Android-laite,
avaa Kloonaa puhelin -sovellus uudessa puhelimessa ja noudata ohjeita. Jos
vanha puhelin on iPhone, lataa Kloonaa puhelin -sovellus skannaamalla
oikealla oleva QR-koodi ja noudata ohjeita.

Saadokset

Lakisaateisten tietojen hakuvaiheet: siirry kohtaan Asetukset - Tietoja laitteesta - Saadokset

Varusteiden ja ohjelmiston tiedot
Seuraavat vakiovarusteet kuuluvat toimitukseen:
1puhelin, 1 USB-datakaapeli, 1 turvallisuusopas, 1 pikaopas, 1 SIM-kortin irrotustyckalu.
Laturi ei sis3lly toimitukseen. Parhaan lataustehon saavuttamiseksi kéyta virallista OPPO
SUPERVOOC -yhteensopivaa laturia ja yhteensopivaa USB-kaapelia. Laturi myydaan erikseen.
Tuotteen ohjelmistoversio on ColorOS 15.0
Saat lisévarusteiden ja ohjelmiston uusimmat tiedot vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksesta
i www., tification.

Radioaaltojen tekniset tiedot

Témé laite pystyy toimimaan seuraavilla tagjuusalueilla ja seuraavissa suurimman lhetystehon
(sateileva ja/tai johtuva) rajoissa, ja niiden saatavuus voi vaihdella eri verkoissa, maissa tai alueilla.
GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 25dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; n8/n26: 25.4dBm;
n38/n41: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;

Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dBuA/m @ 10m

Tekniset tiedot

Paznaytén koko 17,15cm(6,75 tuumaa) CESAR ﬁfgg\,‘(‘/,ﬁ‘;&‘;ﬁ)
Akku (ladattava DC392V 6395 mAh/25,07 Wh (vhintaén)

fitiumioniakku) DC3,92V 6550 mAN/25,68 Wh (tyypilinen)

Hold teend/sluk-knappen nede i et par sekunder for at tzende produktet.
For at genstarte din telefon skal du holde tzend/sluk-knappen og lydstyrke op-knappen nede
samtidigt, indtil startanimationen vises, og telefonen genstartes.

Sédan overfarer du indhold fra din gamle mobiltelefon
til en ny mobiltelefon

Hvis din gamle telefon er en OPPO-/OnePlus-/realme-telefon, skal du dbne
“Clone Phone" og falge instruktionerne. Hvis din gamle telefon er en anden
Android-enhed, skal du &bne “"Clone Phone" pa din nye telefon og felge @
instruktionerne. Hvis din gamle telefon er en iPhone, skal du scanne QR-koden iPhone
til hejre for at downloade "Clone Phone" og falge instruktionerne.

Lovgivningsmaessig regulering
Trin til at finde oplysninger om lovgivningsmaessig regulering:
Gé til Indstilinger - Om enheden - Lovgivningsmaessig regulering

Oplysninger om tilbeher og software

Du fér leveret felgende standardtilbeher:
1telefon, 1 USB-datakabel, 1 sikkerhedsvejledning, 1 hurtig vejledning, 1 SIM-udskubberveerktaj.

Opladeren er ikke inkluderet. Du far den optimale opladning ved at bruge en officiel OPPO
SUPERVOOC-kompatibel oplader og et kompatibelt USB-kabel. Opladeren szlges separat.
Produktets softwareversion er: ColorOS 15.0

Du kan finde de seneste oplysninger om tilbeher og software i overensstemmelseserklzeringen
pé www.oppo.com/en/certification.

Radiobglgespecifikationer

Denne enhed kan fungere i felgende frekvensomrader og med felgende graenser for maksimal
sendeeffekt (luftbaret og/eller ledningsbaret). Tilgaengeligheden kan variere afhaengigt af
netveerk, land eller omrade.

GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;
LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 25dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 26.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; n8/n26: 25.4dBm;
n38/n41: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;

Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dBuA/m @ 10m

Specifikationer

0,988 Wkg (hoved)

Parametre for hovedskeerm | 17,15 cm (675) 1283 W/kg (krop)

CESAR

du bérjar anvénda den.

Starta produkten genom att hlla in pa/av-knappen i ngra sekunder.
Starta om telefonen genom att halla in pa/av-knappen och volym upp-knappen samtidigt tills du
ser startanimationen.

S har dverfor du innehall fran en gammal mobil till en ny
Om din gamla telefon ar en OPPO/OnePlus/realme-telefon dppnar du Klona
telefon och féljer anvisningarna. Om din gamla telefon &r en annan
Android-enhet 6ppnar du Klona telefon pa din nya telefon och foljer
anvisningarna. Om din gamla telefon ar en iPhone skannar du QR-koden till
héger for att ladda ner Klona telefon och falier anvisningarna.

i
iPhone

Foreskrifter
Sahar soker dui foreskrifterna: 8ppna Instaliningar - Om enheten - Foreskrifter

Information om tlllbehor och programvara

Féljand

i
1telefon 1USB-datakabel, 1 iide, 1 ide, 1SIM i V9.
Laddaren ingér inte. Du far bésta méjliga laddningsprestanda med en officiell OPPO
SUPERVOOC-kompatibel laddare och en kompatibel USB-kabel. Laddaren saljs separat.
Produktens programvaruversion ar: ColorOS 15.0

Den senaste informationen om tillbehdr och programvara finns i férsakran om

8 a P& WWW.0ppo. ) i

ication.

Specifikationer om radiovagor

Enheten kan anvéindas inom féljande frekvensomraden och grénser for maximal
séindningseffekt (utstralad eller ledd), vars tillginglighet kan variera beroende pé olika natverk,
lander eller regioner.

GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR nil/n2: 25dBrm; n3/n/n12/n66: 25.3dBrm; n20/n28: 24 8cBm; nB/n26: 25 4dBm;
n38/n41: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n8: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;
Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.50Bm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dBuA/m @ 10m

Batteri (genopladeligt DC 3,92V 6395 mAN/25,07 Wh (min)
itium-ion-batter)

Huomautus: ylla olevat SAR-arvot ovat korkeimmat télle laitteelle iimoitetut arvot.

Laturin syétt&mén tehon on oltava véhintin 10 wattia (radiolaitteen vaatimus) ja
enintén 45 wattia (suurinta latausnopeutta varten). USB PD -pikalataus: kiinted
PDO5V = 2Atai 9V == 1,5 A, APDO 11V = 41 A (enint&én) (vaati 5 A -kaapelin).
SuperVOOC-pikalataus: 11V = 4] A (enintéén).
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DC 3,92V 6550 mAh/25,68 Wh (typ.)

Bemaerk: Ovenstaende SAR-vzerdier er de hojeste rapporterede veerdier for denne enhed.

Den effekt, der leveres af opladeren, skal vaere mellem mindst 10 watt, som
radioudstyret kraever, og maksimalt 45 watt for at opna den maksimale
opladningshastighed. USB PD-hurtigopladning: fast PDO 5V == 2 Aeller 9V = 15
A,APDO 11V = 4] Amaks. (kraever 5 A-kabel).

SuperVOOC-ynopladning: 11V = 41 A maks.
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Specifikation
Egenskaper for 0,988 W-kg (huvud)
huvudskérmen 1715 cm (675 tum) CESAR | 1283 Wikg (kropp)
Batteri

ingsbart | DC 392V 6395 mAh/25,07 Wh (min)
Jtiumjonbatter) DC 392V 6550 mAh/25,68 Wh (typ)

Obs! SAR-vardena ovan ar de hogsta vérden som rapporterats for enheten.

Effekten som ges av laddaren méaste vara mellan minst 10 Watt som krévs av
radioutrustningen och max 45 Watt for att uppna maximal laddningshastighet. USB
PD snabbladdning: Fast PDO 5V == 2 Aeller 9 V == 1,5 A, APDO 11V = 4,1 Amax
(du behéver en 5 A-kabel). SuperVOOC-snabbladdning: 11V == 4,1 Amax.

For & sla p& produktet trykker du og holder inne stremknappen i noen sekunder.
For 4 starte telefonen pa nytt trykker du og holder inne stremknappen og volum opp-knappen
samtidig til oppstartsanimasjonen vises.

Slik overferer du gammelt mobilinnhold til en ny mobil
Hvis den gamle telefonen er en OPPO-/OnePlus-/realme-telefon, apner du Klon
telefonen og folger instruksjonene. Hvis den gamle telefonen er en annen
Android-enhet, dpner du Kion telefonen pa den nye telefonen og falger
instruksjonene. Hvis den gamle telefonen er en iPhone, kan du skanne QR-koden
til heyre for & laste ned Klon telefonen og felge instruksjonene.

Regler og forskrifter

Fremgangsméte for & soke etter regler og forskrifter:
Ga til Innstillinger - Om enheten - Regler og forskrifter

Informasjon om tilbeher og programvare

Du far felgende standardtilbeher:

1telefon, 1 USB-datakabel, 1 sil iledning, 1 hurtigveiledning, 1 SIM-kor

Laderen er ikke inkludert. For optimal ladeytelse ma du bruke en offisiell OPPO
SUPERVOOC-kompatibel lader og en kompatibel USB-kabel. Laderen selges separat.
Produktpmgramvarevers;onen er: ColorOS 15.0

For den nyeste om tilbeher og pr kandu ingen
(DoC) pa www.oppo.com/en/certification.

Radiobglgespesifikasjoner

Denne enheten kan operere i folgende frekvensomrader og grenser for maksimal sendeeffekt
(utstralt og/eller ledet), hvis tilgiengelighet kan variere avhengig av nettverk, land eller omrade.
GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 256dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 25dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; n8/n26: 25.4dBm;
n38/n41: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 13.56MHz: 42dBuA/m @ 10m

Spesifikasjon

Hovedskjermparameter | 17,15 cm (675 tommer) ‘ CESAR ?fgfv‘(/"/i’;f’({(’;gﬁg
Batteri (oppladbart DC3,92V 6395mAh/25,07Wh (min)

fitiumionbatteri DC392V 6550mAN/25,68Wh (typisk)

Merk: SAR-verdiene ovenfor er de hayeste verdiene som ble rapportert for denne enheten.

Stremmen som leveres av laderen, ma veere mellom minimum 10 watt som kreves
10-45 | ay radioutstyret, og maks 45 watt for 4 oppna maksimal ladehastighet. USB
w PD-hurtiglading: Fast PDO5V == 2 Aeller 9V == 1,5 A, APDO 11V == 41 Amaks
USBPD | (krever 5 A-kabel). SuperVOOC-hurtiglading: 11V == 4,1 A maks.

< 22 >

hann.

Til a8 kveikja & vérunni skaltu halda inni afirofanum i nokkrar sekindur.
Til a8 endurraesa simann skaltu halda inni aflrofanum og hijodstyrkshnappnum samtimis par ti
hreyfimynd reesingar birtist til ad endurrzesa simann.

Hvernig a ad flytja gamalt farsimaefni yfir i nyjan farsima
Ef gamli siminn pinn er OPPO/OnePlus/Realme simi, opnadu ba ,Clone Phone”
og fylgdu leidbeiningunum. Ef gamli siminn pinn er annad Android taeki skaltu
opna ,Clone Phone” i nyja simanum og fylgja leidbeiningunum. Ef gamli siminn
binn er iPhone, vinsamlegast skannadu QR kédann haegra megin til ad hlada
nidur ,Clone Phone" og fylgdu leidbeiningunum. iPhone

Lagaleg atridi
Skref til ad leita | Lagalegum atrium: Far8u  Stillingar - Um tzekid - Lagaleg atridi

Upplysingar um fylgihluti og hugbtinad

b feerd eftirfarandi stadlada fylgihluti:

1 simi, 1 USB gagnasnira, 1 éryggisleidbeiningar, 1 fytileidarvisir, 1 irtskutzeki SIM-korts.
Hiedslutaskid fylgir ekki mes. Til ad fé sem best st skaltu nota vi OPPO
SUPERVOOC-samhgeft iog USB-sndru. 8 er selt sér.
Hugbunadaritgéfa vorunnar er: ColorOS 15.0

Nyjustu upplysingar um fylgihluti og hugbinad er ad finna i samkvaemniyfirlysingunni (DoC) &
www.oppo.com/en/certification.

Upplysingar um utvarpsbylgjur

Petta teeki er haegt ad nota 4 eftirfarandi tidnisvium og hamérkum sendiafls (geisludu og/eda
umleidslu), en frambod peirra getur verid mismunandi eftir netkerfum, lsndum eda svaedum.
GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBrm;

WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBm;

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

: 24,8dBm; n8/n26: 25.4dBm;
1n38/n41: 25.5dBm; n40: 24 8dBrm; n7/n77: 25 2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27 2dBm;
Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 24 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;
5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 1356MHz: 42dBuA/m @ 10m

cneaHoTo.

3a A2 BIIO4MTE NPOAYKTA, HATUCHETE U 3aAPLXTe ByTOHa 3a 3aXPaHBaHe 3a HAKOMIKO CEKyHAM.

3ana TenepoHa cu, W 3a0pbXTe ByToHa 33
saxpaHBaHe 1 6yTOHa 33 yBeNVuaBaHe Ha CYNaTa Ha 38yKa, OKATO Ce NOKaXe aHMMaLVSTa 3a
3apexpare.

Kak aa npexebpnvTte cbaobpikaHue OT cTap KbM HOB
MobuneH TenedoH
Ao cTapusT 1 TenegoH e OPPO/OnePlus/realme, oteopete
KnoHVpaHe Ha TenegoH" 1 criefBaiiTe NoKaHTe. AKO CTApUAT B1
TenegoH e apyro ycTpoiicTeo ¢ Android, oTBopeTe ,KnoHypare Ha
TenepoH" Ha HoBMS C1 TeNedOH 1 crneasainTe noakaHuTe. AKO CTapusT BU T
Tenegon e Phone, ons, ckanpaiiTe OR koaa 83710, 3a aa wsTerure Phone
TenegoH", u

PerynaTtopHu pasnopen6u
CTHIKv 32 NPOBEPKa HA UHPOPMALISTA 33 NpaBUNaTa:
Orunere & HacTpoiiku - 3a i - Perynatopu

Hgpopmaums 3a akcecoapu 1 copTyep

OcurypeHn ca B1 CreiHTe CTaHAAPTH aKcecoapu:

1Teneqon, 1 USB kaben 3a narHn, 1 3a 1 kpatko 1
VHCTPYMeHT 3a u3saxaaHe Ha SIM kapTi.

ol 3apsiaHo cOPPO SUPERVOOC nceevecTum USB
Kaﬁen 3apsAaHOTO YCTPOCTBO Ce NPOAABA OTAENHO.
CogTyepHaTa Bepcus Ha npoaykTa e: Color0S 15.0
3a Hai-aKTyanHa VHGOPMALIA OTHOGHO aKCECOapuTe 1 codTyepa, Monst BuxTe [leknapaLysta
3a (DoC) Ha www. tification.

Hee - 3a onTvmanya r

CneLI,VI¢VIKaLWIVI Ha paguoBb/HUTE

ToBa yCTPOICTEO MOXKe A PaBOTU B CREAHNTE YECTOTHY AMANA3OHM 1 O paHueHIs 3a
MOWHOCT Ha winnm np , 4nsTo Moxe

Nl Bapypa B 3aBUCHMOCT OT Pa3NNIHaTa MPEXa, AbPXaBa UM PervoH.

(GSM 850/900MHz: 33.5dBm; 1800/1900MHz: 30.5dBm;

\WCDMA Bands 1/2/4/5/6/8/19: 25dBm;

LTE FDD Bands 1/5/8: 25.5dBm; Band 2: 24dBm; Bands 3/4: 25.3dBm;

Bands 7/12/17/18/19/26/66: 25dBm; Bands 20/28: 24.8dBi

LTE TDD Bands 39/40: 24.8dBm; Bands 38/41/42/48: 25dBm;

5G NR n1/n2: 256dBm; n3/n5/n12/n66: 25.3dBm; n20/n28: 24.8dBm; n8/n26: 25.4dBm;

Nn38/n41: 25.5dBm; n40: 24.8dBm; n7/n77: 25.2dBm; n48: 25.4dBm; n78: 27.2dBm;

Bluetooth: 15dBm;

WiFi 2.4 GHz: 19dBm;

5G WiFi: 5150 to 5250MHz: 18dBm; 5250 to 5350MHz: 18.5dBm; 5470 to 5725MHz: 19.5dBm;

Teeknilysing 5725 to 5850MHz: 13.5dBm;

NFC: 1356MHz: 42dBiA/m @ 10m
” . 0,988 W/kg(vid hofud)

Steerd adalskias 17.55m(6.75) ‘ CESAR | {55 Wicotis ikam) CreunguKaum

Rafhlada n Wik

(endurhladanleg DC3,92V 6395mAN/25,07Wh (i4gmark) oo oo 1715 cm (675 mua) | CESAR ?faafvwk:((g';;a)

litium-jona rafhiada) DC3,92V 6550mAh/25,68\h (dzemigert) ;
o DC3,92V 6395mAN/25,07Wh (i)

Athugadu: SAR-gildin hér ad ofan eru haestu gidin sem tilkynnt hefur verid um fyrir petta teeki. (nuTueso-onta ] mA/25 i,

° ’ ¢ 4 frir akymynatopha 6areps) | DC392V 6550mAh/25,68Wh (tunino)
Croin Ha SAR Pe 7z " 3aToBa

YCTPOWCTBO.

Aflid fra hledsluteekinu verdur ad vera a milli lagmarksins 10 vott sem
utvarpsbunadurinn krefst og hamarksins 45 vott til ad na hamarkshledsluhrada.
USB PD hradhledsla: Fast PDO 5V = 2A eda 9V = 1,5A, APDO 11V = 41A
hémark (krefst 5A sniru). SuperVOOC hradhledsla: 11V = 4/1A hamark.
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MolHOCTTa, OcHrypeHa OT 3apsiiHOTO YCTPOMCTBO, TpsiBa fa 6bae mexay
muHumym 10 BaTa, 3a X 45 ata, 32
£ ce nocTurke CKOPOCT Ha Bupso cUSB
PD: ®ukcuparo PDO 5V = 2A unun 9V = 1,5A, APDO 11V = 41A makc. (13ucksa
ce 5A kaben). 5bp3o sapexaare SuperVOOC: 11V = 41A makc.
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This manual is published by OPPO. OPPO may correct
any misprints, errors, and inaccuracies in the manual
orimprove its apps or devices at any time it deems
necessary without any notice. Such changes will be
applied in the later versions of this manual. Allimages

in this manual are for reference only and may differ E
from the actual device and UI. SC
Copyright © Guangdong OPPO Mobile www.fsc.org

Telecommunications Corp, Ltd. 2025. Fsc
Allrights reserved.
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